

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1253

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3 and 15, in each instance, strike "\$300,000" and substitute "\$150,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike "real property,"; in line 10, strike the comma; and in the same line, after "Act." insert "The fund may consist of real property.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 22 down through "On" in line 25 and substitute "on"; and in line 25, strike "and interior".